

Contracts & Procurement

Invitation for Bid ("IFB") Uniform Apparel and Gear Purchasing DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003

Addendum No. 09 Issued: April 8, 2022

This Addendum No. 09 is issued by DGS on April 8, 2022. Except as modified herein, the Invitation for Bid ("IFB") remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

Item No.1	IFB Solicitation Document DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003	
Delete in its entirety:		
Replace with:	<i>Revised April 8, 2022</i> – IFB Solicitation Document DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003	
Item No.2	Attachment J.2 – US DOL Wage Determination 2015-4281 Rev No. 21 27-December -2021	
Delete in its entirety:		
Replace with:	Attachment J.2 – US DOL Wage Determination 2015-4281 Rev No. 22 15-March -2022	
Item No. 3	Bid Submission Date and Time	
Delete in its entirety:	All references to the bid submission date and time identified on the Invitation of Bid ("IFB") cover page, Section [L.11] .	
Replace with:	Bids must be submitted into the Department's Vendor Bid/Proposal Submission Website (Submission Instruction – Attachment J.9 no later than, <u>10:00 a.m. on April 25, 2022</u> .	
	<u>Vendor Bid/Proposal Submission Portal:</u> https://octo.quickbase.com/db/bq7rujdk2?a=dbpage&pageID=2	
	<u>Solicitation ID:</u> DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003 <u>Project Name:</u> Uniform Apparel & Gear Purchasing <u>Designated Contract Specialist</u> : Ashley Willis	





Addenda No. 09 | DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0003 Uniform Apparel and Gear Purchasing

Page 2 of 2

Item No. 4	Public Bid Opening		
Delete in its entirety:		Public bid opening date and time identified on the FB") cover page, Section [L.15].	
	each bidder, the b	District shall make publicly available the name of id price, and other information that is deemed partment will host a <u>Webinar</u> public bid opening at <i>y</i> , <i>April 25, 2022</i> .	
	Event link: <u>https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=m5fbea9cbafbe3ded52302f</u> <u>ba29b744c8</u>		
	Event No.: Event Password: Join by Phone:	2310 605 3080 siBaBduH526 <i>Case Sensitive</i> +1-202-860-2110 United States Toll (<i>Washington D.C.</i>) 1-650-479-3208 Call-in number (<i>US/Canada</i>)	

Access Code:

1-650-479-3208 Call-in number (*US/Canada*) 2310 605 3080

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Domonique L. Banks

Domonique L. Banks Contracting Officer Supervisory, Contract Specialist

April 8, 2022 Date

(O)

@dcdgs

~End of Addendum No. 09~

Government of the District of Columbia J Department of General Services | dgs.dc.gov 2000 14th Street NW, 8th Roor, Washington, DC 20009